# DOCUMENT 004113 - BID FORM

## 1.1 BID INFORMATION

A. Bidder:

B. Project Name: Larkin Dam Removal / Parker River Restoration (Contract No. 25-07)

## C. **Project Location:**

- 1. **Larkin Dam:** access from Larkin Road approximately 400 feet southwest of the bridge over the Parker River (lat/long: 42.749945, -70.942368)
- 2. **USGS Gage / I-95 Bridge:** access from the south end of the commercial plaza at 12 Kent Way (lat/long: 42.752709, -70.945558)

## D. **Project Contacts:**

### Owner:

Mason Ferrick Conservation Agent Town of Newbury 12 Kent Way, Suite 101 Byfield, MA 01922 (978) 465-0862 conscom@newburyma.gov

## Engineer:

Jill Griffiths, PE Gomez and Sullivan Engineers, DPC PO Box 2179 Henniker, NH 03242 (716) 402-6777 jgriffiths@gomezandsullivan.com

# 1.2 CERTIFICATIONS AND BID

- A. The undersigned Bidder, having carefully examined the Procurement and Contracting Requirements, Conditions of the Contract, Drawings, Specifications, and all subsequent Addenda, as prepared by Gomez and Sullivan Engineers, DPC, having visited the site if needed, and being familiar with all conditions and requirements of the Work, hereby agrees to furnish all material, labor, equipment and services, including all scheduled allowances, necessary to complete the construction of the above-named project, according to the requirements of the Procurement and Contracting Documents, for the bid stipulated sum shown in the bid table below.
- B. Descriptions of the bid items are provided in Section 011000 "Summary." Additional information can be found in the other specifications.

# 1.3 BID TABLE

# A. LARKIN DAM REMOVAL

## 1. BASE BID

Item	ltem			Lump Sum Bid Amoun	t
No.	item	Unit	Qty	Amount in Words	Amount in Numerals
1A	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	Dollars	\$
2A	Site Preparation	LS	1	Dollars	\$
3A	Water Control	LS	1	Dollars	\$
4A	Demolition & Excavation	LS	1	Dollars	\$
5A	Sediment Dredging & Handling	CY	250	Dollars	\$
6A	NOT USED				
7A	Site Restoration	LS	1	Dollars	\$
	тс	TAL BA	Dollars	\$	

# 2. ADD ALTERNATES

Item	lkom			Amount	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty	Amount in Words	Amount in Numerals
8A	Additional Sediment Dredging & Handling	CY	25	Dollars	\$
9A-1	Sediment Transportation & Disposal (< RCS-1 Facility)	TON	375	Dollars	\$
9A-2	Sediment Transportation & Disposal (In-State Landfill)	TON	375	Dollars	\$
9A-3	Sediment Transportation & Disposal (Out-of-State Landfill)	TON	375	Dollars	\$
10A	Rock Excavation	CY	10	Dollars	\$
11A	Demolition/Disposal of Fishway & Additional Filling of Fishway Excavation	LS	1	Dollars	\$

<sup>\*</sup>LS = Lump Sum; CY = Cubic Yards

# B. USGS WEIR REMOVAL / I-95 BRIDGE SCOUR COUNTERMEASURE

# 1. BASE BID

Item	Item			Lump Sum Bid Amount		
No.	iteili	Unit	Qty	Amount in Words	Amount in Numerals	
1B	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	Dollars	\$	
2B	Site Preparation	LS	1	Dollars	\$	
3B	Water Control	LS	1	Dollars	\$	
4B	Demolition & Excavation (Gage)	LS	1	Dollars	\$	
5B-1	Sediment Dredging & Handling (Gage)	CY	340	Dollars	\$	
5B-2	Sediment Dredging & Handling (Bridge)	CY	700	Dollars	\$	
6B-1	Channel Stabilization (Gage)	LS	1	Dollars	\$	
6B-2	Channel Stabilization (Bridge)	LS	1	Dollars	\$	
7B	Site Restoration	LS	1	Dollars	\$	
TOTAL BASE BID				Dollars	\$	

# 2. ADD ALTERNATES

Item	Item			Amount	
No.	item	Unit	Qty	Amount in Words	Amount in Numerals
8B	Additional Sediment Dredging & Handling	CY	100	Dollars	\$
9B-1	Sediment Transportation & Disposal (< RCS-1 Facility)	TON	1560	Dollars	\$
9B-2	Sediment Transportation & Disposal (In-State Landfill)	TON	1560	Dollars	\$
9B-3	Sediment Transportation & Disposal (Out-of-State Landfill)	TON	1560	Dollars	\$
10B	Rock Excavation	CY	10	Dollars	\$

<sup>\*</sup>LS = Lump Sum; CY = Cubic Yards

## 1.4 BID GUARANTEE

A. The undersigned Bidder agrees to execute a contract for this Work in the above amount and to furnish surety as specified within 10 days after a written Notice of Award, if offered within 30 days after receipt of bids, and on failure to do so agrees to forfeit to Owner the attached bid bond, as liquidated damages for such failure, in the following amount constituting five percent (5%) of the Base Bid amount above:

Surety: Dollars (\$	

B. In the event Owner does not offer Notice of Award within the time limits stated above, Owner will return to the undersigned the bid bond.

## 1.5 TIME OF COMPLETION

- A. The undersigned Bidder proposes and agrees hereby to commence the Work of the Contract Documents on a date specified in a written Notice to Proceed to be issued by Engineer (anticipated by July 24, 2025) and shall fully complete all work by July 31, 2026.
- B. Bidder accepts the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages in the event of failure to complete the work within contract times.

## 1.6 ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA

A. The undersigned Bidder acknowledges receipt of and use of the following Addenda in the preparation of this Bid:

1.	Addendum No. 1, dated _	June 29, 2025
2.	Addendum No. 2, dated _	
3.	Addendum No. 3, dated _	
4.	Addendum No. 4, dated	

## 1.7 BID SUPPLEMENTS

- A. The following supplements are a part of this Bid Form and are attached hereto.
  - 1. Certificate of Non-Collusion (Section 1.10)
  - 2. Tax Compliance Certification (Section 1.11)
  - 3. Reference Form (Section 1.12)
  - 4. Bid Bond Form (such as EJCDC Document C-430, included in Document 004313)
  - 5. Certificate of Corporate Vote (Document 004810)
  - 6. Project Experience Statement
  - 7. Draft Proposed Water Control Plan

## 1.8 CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE

A. The undersigned further states that it is a duly licensed contractor, for the type of work proposed, in the project jurisdiction.

# 1.12 REFERENCES

A.

	years that demonstrate satisfactory execution by Bidder of the primary tasks listed in the project
В.	Reference:
	Current Contact:
	Phone:
	Email:
	Project Location:
	Delivery Date:
	Project Description:
C.	Poforanco
C.	Reference: Current Contact:
	Phone:
	Email:
	Project Location:
	Delivery Date:
	Project Description:
D.	Poforonco
υ.	Reference:
	Current Contact:
	Phone:
	Email:
	Project Location:
	Delivery Date:
	Project Description:

Bidder must provide references for at least three similar projects completed within the past five

END OF DOCUMENT 004113

Title

	MENT 004313 - BID BOND FORM			ما من المستوري المستوري المستوري المستوري و المستوري	l a
Any sing	ular rejerence to Blader, Surety, Owne	r or otne	r party sn	all be considered plural where applicab	ie.
BIDDEF	R (Name and Address):				
SURFT	(Name and Address of Principal P	lace of	Business	) <b>.</b>	
			- 4.0		
OWNE	R (Name and Address):				
Tov	wn of Newbury				
	Kent Way, Suite 101				
•	ield, MA 01922				
BID	Due Date: July 8, 2025				
	l <b>Due Date:</b> July 8, 2025 scription ( <i>Project Name and Includ</i>	e Locati	ion): Lark	cin Dam Removal Newbury MA	
	Kent Way, Suite 101, Byfield, MA				
BOND	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			2 3 4 7 8	
_	ad Niumbau.				
Во	nd Number:				
	te (Not earlier than Bid due date):				
Da				\$	
Da	te (Not earlier than Bid due date):	ds)		\$ (Figures)	)
Da <sup>.</sup> Pei	te (Not earlier than Bid due date): nal sum (Wor		u subject	(Figures)	
Da <sup>-</sup> Per Surety o	te (Not earlier than Bid due date): nal sum (Wor	nd hereb		(Figures)	
Da <sup>-</sup> Per Surety o	te (Not earlier than Bid due date): nal sum (Wor	nd hereb		(Figures)	
Da <sup>-</sup> Per Surety o	te (Not earlier than Bid due date):  nal sum (Wor  and Bidder, intending to be legally bound to be duly executed by an authorized	nd hereb I officer,		(Figures) to the terms set forth below, do each corepresentative.	
Da Per Surety a Bid Bond BIDDER	te (Not earlier than Bid due date): nal sum (Wor and Bidder, intending to be legally bound to be duly executed by an authorized	nd hereb	SURETY	(Figures) to the terms set forth below, do each corepresentative.	
Da Per Surety a Bid Bond BIDDER	te (Not earlier than Bid due date):  nal sum (Wor  and Bidder, intending to be legally bound to be duly executed by an authorized	nd hereb I officer,	SURETY	(Figures) to the terms set forth below, do each corepresentative.	ause this
Da Per Surety a Bid Bond BIDDER	te (Not earlier than Bid due date): nal sum (Wor and Bidder, intending to be legally bound to be duly executed by an authorized	nd hereb I officer,	SURETY Surety's	(Figures) to the terms set forth below, do each corepresentative.	ause this
Surety a Bid Bone BIDDEF	te (Not earlier than Bid due date): nal sum (Wor and Bidder, intending to be legally bound to be duly executed by an authorized	nd hereb I officer,	SURETY	(Figures) to the terms set forth below, do each corepresentative.	ause this
Surety a Bid Bone BIDDEF	te (Not earlier than Bid due date):  nal sum (Wor  and Bidder, intending to be legally bound to be duly executed by an authorized  Name and Corporate Seal	nd hereb I officer,	SURETY Surety's	(Figures)  to the terms set forth below, do each of representative.  Name and Corporate Seal	ause this
Surety a Bid Bone BIDDEF	te (Not earlier than Bid due date): nal sum (Wor and Bidder, intending to be legally bound to be duly executed by an authorized Name and Corporate Seal Signature	nd hereb I officer,	SURETY Surety's	(Figures)  to the terms set forth below, do each of representative.  Name and Corporate Seal  Signature (Attach Power of Attorney)	ause this
Surety a Bid Bone BIDDEF	te (Not earlier than Bid due date):  nal sum (Wor  and Bidder, intending to be legally bound to be duly executed by an authorized  Name and Corporate Seal	nd hereb I officer,	SURETY Surety's	(Figures)  to the terms set forth below, do each of representative.  Name and Corporate Seal	ause this
Surety a Bid Bone BIDDEF	te (Not earlier than Bid due date): nal sum (Wor and Bidder, intending to be legally bound to be duly executed by an authorized Name and Corporate Seal Signature	nd hereb I officer,	SURETY Surety's	(Figures)  to the terms set forth below, do each of representative.  Name and Corporate Seal  Signature (Attach Power of Attorney)	ause this
Surety a Bid Bone BIDDEF	te (Not earlier than Bid due date): nal sum (Wor and Bidder, intending to be legally bound to be duly executed by an authorized Name and Corporate Seal Signature	nd hereb I officer,	SURETY Surety's	(Figures)  to the terms set forth below, do each of representative.  Name and Corporate Seal  Signature (Attach Power of Attorney)	ause this
Surety of Bid Bond BIDDEF Bidder's By:	te (Not earlier than Bid due date): nal sum (Wor and Bidder, intending to be legally bound to be duly executed by an authorized Name and Corporate Seal Signature Print Name	nd hereb I officer,	SURETY Surety's By:	(Figures)  to the terms set forth below, do each corepresentative.  Name and Corporate Seal  Signature (Attach Power of Attorney)  Print Name	ause this
Surety a Bid Bone BIDDEF	te (Not earlier than Bid due date): nal sum (Wor and Bidder, intending to be legally bound to be duly executed by an authorized  Name and Corporate Seal  Signature  Print Name  Title	nd hereb I officer,	SURETY Surety's	(Figures)  to the terms set forth below, do each corepresentative.  Name and Corporate Seal  Signature (Attach Power of Attorney)  Print Name  Title	ause this
Surety of Bid Bond BIDDEF Bidder's By:	te (Not earlier than Bid due date): nal sum (Wor and Bidder, intending to be legally bound to be duly executed by an authorized Name and Corporate Seal Signature Print Name	nd hereb I officer,	SURETY Surety's By:	(Figures)  to the terms set forth below, do each corepresentative.  Name and Corporate Seal  Signature (Attach Power of Attorney)  Print Name	ause this
Surety of Bid Bond BIDDEF Bidder's By:	te (Not earlier than Bid due date): nal sum (Wor and Bidder, intending to be legally bound to be duly executed by an authorized  Name and Corporate Seal  Signature  Print Name  Title	nd hereb I officer,	SURETY Surety's By:	(Figures)  to the terms set forth below, do each corepresentative.  Name and Corporate Seal  Signature (Attach Power of Attorney)  Print Name  Title	ause this

Note: Above addresses are to be used for giving any required notice. Provide execution by any additional parties, such as joint venturers, if necessary.

Title

Town of Newbury Page 004313-1 6/4/2025